
Extinguisher Spec Sheet

NO SPECIFICATIONPRODUCT NAME PACKING

Out-diameter (mm):
Cylinder high (mm):
Thinkness (mm):
Volume (L):
Working pressure (bar):
Test pressure (bar):
Material:

30*30*36.5cm
9pc./ctn
11 kgs/ctn

Empty 1 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher 
(*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)

85 
265
1.0 
1 L
14
27 
SUS304 

Out-diameter (mm):
Cylinder high (mm):
Thinkness (mm):
Volume (L):
Working pressure (bar):
Test pressure (bar):
Material:

37*35*25*43cm
6pc./ctn
10kgs/ctn 

Empty 2 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher 
(*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)

110 
330 
1.0
2L 
14
27
SUS304 

Out-diameter (mm):
Cylinder high (mm):
Thinkness (mm):
Volume (L):
Working pressure (bar):
Test pressure (bar):
Material:

15*15*56cm
1 pc./ctn
2.9kgs/ctn 

Empty 4 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher 
(*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)

130 
450 
1.0
4L 
14
27
SUS304 

Out-diameter (mm):
Cylinder high (mm):
Thinkness (mm):
Volume (L):
Working pressure (bar):
Test pressure (bar):
Material:

18*18*55cm
1 pc./ctn
2.9kgs/ctn 

Empty 1.5 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher 
(*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)

160 
448
1.0
6 L 
14
27
SUS304 

Out-diameter (mm):
Cylinder high (mm):
Thinkness (mm):
Volume (L):
Working pressure (bar):
Test pressure (bar):
Material:

20*20*72.5cm
1 pc./ctn
4.7kgs/ctn 

Empty 2.5 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher 
(*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)

180
610
1.0
1.0 L 
14
27
SUS304 

Out-diameter (mm):
Cylinder high (mm):
Thinkness (mm):
Volume (L):
Working pressure (bar):
Test pressure (bar):
Material:

38*38*37.5cm
1 pc./ctn
4.5kgs/ctn 

Empty 12 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher 
(*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 150 psi)

367 
266 
1.0 
12L 
14
27
SUS304 
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• All extinguisher cylinders are CE rated water extinguishers for Class A & B fires.
• Cold Fire is a UL listed Wetting Agent for Class A & B fires.  
• Extinguishers can be sold separately and/or purchased filled with:
 • Cold Fire, fire extinguishing agent at a 10% solution 
 • Cold Fire All Season Blend at full concentrate
• Cold Fire and Cold Fire All Season concentrate is available for purchase to fill/re-fill these units.
• Please contact us directly for specific filling/re-filling instructions based on the unit size purchased.

Disclaimer:  Components of the extinguisher units are rated separately; not in combination. The 
extinguishers are CE rated for Class A & B and the contents, Cold Fire, is UL listed as a Wetting Agent for 
Class A & B fires.

For complete technical information or to learn more about our full line of products, please visit our website 
at www.firefreeze.com; or visit us on Facebook & Instagram

ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL INFORMATION

https://www.facebook.com/FireFreezeWorldwide
https://www.instagram.com/firefreezeworldwide/

