



NO	PRODUCT NAME	SPECIFICATION		PACKING	
1	Empty 1 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher (*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)	Out-diameter (mm): Cylinder high (mm): Thinkness (mm): Volume (L): Working pressure (bar): Test pressure (bar): Material:	85 265 1.0 1 L 14 27 SUS304	30*30*36.5cm 9pc./ctn 11 kgs/ctn	
2	Empty 2 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher (*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)	Out-diameter (mm): Cylinder high (mm): Thinkness (mm): Volume (L): Working pressure (bar): Test pressure (bar): Material:	110 330 1.0 2L 14 27 SUS304	37*35*25*43cm 6pc./ctn 10kgs/ctn	
3	Empty 4 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher (*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)	Out-diameter (mm): Cylinder high (mm): Thinkness (mm): Volume (L): Working pressure (bar): Test pressure (bar): Material:	130 450 1.0 4L 14 27 SUS304	15*15*56cm 1 pc./ctn 2.9kgs/ctn	
4	Empty 1.5 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher (*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)	Out-diameter (mm): Cylinder high (mm): Thinkness (mm): Volume (L): Working pressure (bar): Test pressure (bar): Material:	160 448 1.0 6 L 14 27 SUS304	18*18*55cm 1 pc./ctn 2.9kgs/ctn	
5	Empty 2.5 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher (*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 125 psi)	Out-diameter (mm): Cylinder high (mm): Thinkness (mm): Volume (L): Working pressure (bar): Test pressure (bar): Material:	180 610 1.0 1.0 L 14 27 SUS304	20*20*72.5cm 1 pc./ctn 4.7kgs/ctn	
6	Empty 12 L Stainless Steel Fire Extinguisher (*Pressurize with Cold Fire to 150 psi)	Out-diameter (mm): Cylinder high (mm): Thinkness (mm): Volume (L): Working pressure (bar): Test pressure (bar): Material:	367 266 1.0 12L 14 27 SUS304	38*38*37.5cm 1 pc./ctn 4.5kgs/ctn	









ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL INFORMATION

- All extinguisher cylinders are CE rated water extinguishers for Class A & B fires.
- Cold Fire is a UL listed Wetting Agent for Class A & B fires.
- Extinguishers can be sold separately and/or purchased filled with:
 - Cold Fire, fire extinguishing agent at a 10% solution
 - · Cold Fire All Season Blend at full concentrate
- Cold Fire and Cold Fire All Season concentrate is available for purchase to fill/re-fill these units.
- Please contact us directly for specific filling/re-filling instructions based on the unit size purchased.



Disclaimer: Components of the extinguisher units are rated separately; not in combination. The extinguishers are CE rated for Class A & B and the contents, Cold Fire, is UL listed as a Wetting Agent for Class A & B fires.

For complete technical information or to learn more about our full line of products, please visit our website at www.firefreeze.com; or visit us on Facebook & Instagram



